



December 25, 2019

Company name: SIGMAXYZ Inc.
Representative: Ryuichi Tomimura,
Representative Director and President
(Code: 6088, TSE First Section)
Contact: Shinya Tabata, CFO
(TEL. 03-6430-3400)

(Correction) Partial Correction of “Consolidated Financial Results for the First Six Months of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2020 (Japanese Accounting Standards)”

SIGMAXYZ Inc. announces that there are matters that should be partially corrected in the “Consolidated Financial Results for the First Six Months of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2020 (Japanese Accounting Standards)” which was released on November 5, 2019 as follows. The corrected parts are underlined.

1. Reason for the correction

Among the statements in the “Consolidated Financial Results for the First Six Months of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2020 (Japanese Accounting Standards)”, there was an error in the part of “Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Income” that has been corrected.

2. Details of the correction

2. Quarterly Consolidated Financial Statements and Important Notes
 - (2) Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income
Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Income

(Before correction) <Omitted material>

(Thousands of yen)

	Six months ended September 30, 2018 (From April 1, 2018 to September 30, 2018)	Six months ended September 30, 2019 (From April 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019)
Non-operating income		
Interest income	2,263	2,855
Dividend income	14,988	15,674
Share of profit of entities accounted for using equity method	22,477	-
Miscellaneous income	<u>33,835</u>	<u>32,551</u>
Total non-operating income	<u>73,565</u>	<u>51,081</u>

(After correction) <Omitted material>

(Thousands of yen)

	Six months ended September 30, 2018 (From April 1, 2018 to September 30, 2018)	Six months ended September 30, 2019 (From April 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019)
Non-operating income		
Interest income	2,263	2,855
Dividend income	14,988	15,674
Share of profit of entities accounted for using equity method	22,477	-
<u>Lecture fees and other income</u>	<u>12,657</u>	<u>14,031</u>
Miscellaneous income	<u>21,177</u>	<u>18,519</u>
Total non-operating income	<u>73,565</u>	<u>51,081</u>